PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3996080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE WAS LISTED INCORRECTLY ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 039129 Frame 0463. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS SHOULD BE 16 PEAK ROAD, WILBRAHAM, MA 01195.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503914507
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, LLC	07/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, INC.
Street Address: 16 PEAK ROAD	
City:	WILBRAHAM
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01195

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8321244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)567-2079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4135672076

 Email:
 dsh@hblaw.org

Correspondent Name: DONALD S. HOLLAND Address Line 1: 171 DWIGHT ROAD

Address Line 4: LONGMEADOW, MASSACHUSETTS 01106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09056P-ORD-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD S. HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/donaldsholland/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=corrective assignment docs 2016#page1.tif

source=corrective assignment docs 2016#page2.tif source=corrective assignment docs 2016#page3.tif source=corrective assignment docs 2016#page4.tif

503910305

07/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3956957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/20/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, LLC	07/07/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, INC.
Street Address:	16 PARK ROAD
City:	WILBRAHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01195

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8321244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(413)567-2079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4135672076

Email:

dsh@hblaw.org

Correspondent Name:

DONALD S. HOLLAND 171 DWIGHT ROAD

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

LONGMEADOW, MASSACHUSETTS 01106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09056P-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD S. HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/donaldsholland/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016
	PATENT

REEL: 039360 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC FROM QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, LLC TO QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, INC.

This Assignment is made nunc pro tune, effective as of November 20, 2013, by and between QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Monarch Place, 10th floor, Springfield, MA 01144 (hereinafter "Assignor") and QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS. INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 16 Peak Road, Wilbraham, MA 01195 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the following U.S. Patent No. 8,321,244 for SOFTWARE SYSTEM FOR AIDING MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS AND THEIR PATIENTS that issued November 27, 2012; and Canadian Patent No. 2,698,937 for SOFTWARE SYSTEM FOR AIDING MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS AND THEIR PATIENTS that issued March 29, 2016. For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the aforesaid applications in any form or embodiment thereof; the aforesaid applications; and any and all patents, reissues, extensions, divisionals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof to be obtained in the United States.

Assignor further agrees for itself, its successors, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions

effective, and fixewise make these provi	sions omding upon Assignor, its successors, legal
representatives, administrators and assigns.	
Signed and sealed this day of	July 2016, at Suffield
Connectic ST (City, State)	
	QUALITY HEALTH IDEAS, LLC
	By: Philip F. Gjumo, MI)
	Printed or Typed Name:
	Philip F. Gaziano, M.D
	Title: CEO
On this 7 day of July	, 2016, before me appeared Philip F
Goziano, mo , to me personally	known, and acknowledged that he/she executed the
foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and	deed on behalf of Quality Health Ideas, LLC.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1-23-2022
[09056P-CA-004.Assignment.2016.A]]	CherylAnne Robare NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Comm. Expires Jan. 28, 2022

RECORDED: 07/14/2016